Principal: (03220) 274-291

Office: (03220) 274-460

Bajkul Milani Mahabidyalaya

[Govt. Sponsored] Estd.-1964

P. O. : Kismat Bajkul • Dist. : Purba Medinipur • Pin Code No.- 721655

E-mail : bajkul_college@rediffmail.com ● Web : www.bajkulcollege.org

NOTICE

A condolence meeting will be held today at 12 -15 pm in room no. 323 of our college due to the sad demise of Arpan Maity, a student of 4th Semester in Chemistry Honours of our college. All the students, teaching and non-teaching faculty members of both Bajkul Milani Mahavidyalaya and Bajkul Milani Mahavidyalaya ITI section are requested to attend this meeting positively. In this regard the examinations, classes and official works including library works will remain suspended today on and from 12 noon. The scheduled examinations of rest of the papers will be held on 06th May 2023 as per the previously notified time schedule of today (from 12 noon on 02.05.2023).

Estd-1964 au Standard Control of the Medical Medical Medical Standard Control of the Medical S

Dr. Pijush Kanti Dandapath

Teacher-in-charge

Teacher-in-charge Bajkul Milani Mahavidyalaya P.O.- Kismat Bajkul

Dist. Purba Medinipur